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IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE transferring $2,939.00 within and appropriating $7,885.00 from the Unappropriated
Surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund to cover the grant for an archaeological survey of the Fort Osage
National Historic Landmark, funded by the National Park Service and the transfer of matching funds.

ORDINANCE #3246, April 15, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Jackson County Parks and Recreation has been awarded a grant in the amount of
$4,946.00, by the National Park Service for an archaeological survey of the Fort Osage National
Historic Landmark; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund and a transfer
of matching funds are necessary to cover the grant; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this appropriation and transfer; therefore,
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BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following
appropriation be made from the 2002 Grant Fund to cover the grant for an  archaeological survey of
the Fort Osage National Historic Landmark funded by the National Park Service and the transfer of
matching funds:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION  FROM   TO

PARK FUND
Construction Services
003-1608 8060 Other Improvements $2,939

Operating Transfers Out

003-9100 6105
Operating
Transfers Out

$2,939

GRANT FUND Increase Revenue
$4,946

Operating
Transfers In $2,939

Unappropriated Surplus $7,885
Unappropriated Surplus $7,885

Archaeological Survey &
 Fort Osage/Lewis & Clark
010-1636 6030 Architectural and

   Engineering Services $7,885

Effective Date:  This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County
Executive.

 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

_____________________________ _________________________________
County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance # 3246 introduced on April 15, 2002
was duly passed on __________April 22___________, 2002 by the Jackson County Legislature.
The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ______7_________ Nays _____0________
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Abstaining _____0______ Absent ____2________

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.

____________________ ________________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance # 2002.

____________________ ________________________________
Date Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT TITLE: 003 1608 8060
ACCOUNT NUMBER: Park Fund

Construction Services
Other Improvements

NOT TO EXCEED: $2,939.00

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT TITLE: 010-2810
ACCOUNT NUMBER: Grant Fund

Unappropriated Surplus
NOT TO EXCEED: $7,885.00

______________________ _________________________________
Date Director of the Division of Finance

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 3/31/2026Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

